JAN 1 7 2001

01-12-2004



102643211 PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

}	<u>*</u>		
Conversion Conversion	oner for Patents. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copie	s thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	
	Jiin-Huey Chern LIN Chien-Ping JU	Name:	CANA LAB CORPORATION
		Internal Address:	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	4F, No. 420, Sec. 1, Keelung Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
⊠Ass	ignment 🗆 Merger	City, State, Zip:	Taipei, Taiwan
□ Sed	curity Agreement	1	
		1	
Execution Date: June 26, 2003		□ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
		6,572,815 B1	
}		1	
		1	
		1	
		}	
		1	
	is being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is:		
	□ Additional Num	hers Attached	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of App Pate	plications and ents Involved:
Name:	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	⊠ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit Account Nu	
DO NOT USE T		ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE	
	Signature: e best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	ing is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is
	chard E. Fichter	If Fichi	January 7, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments and document:	2

01/09/2004 LMUELLER 00000239 6572815

01 FC:8021

40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT.

Jiin-Huey Chern Lin of 911 Tower Rd., Winnetka, Illinois 60093; Chien-Ping Ju of 16 Pinewood Drive, Carbondale, Illinois 62901, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of record of U. S. Patent No. 6,572,815B1 granted on June 3, 2003, for "TITANIUM HAVING IMPROVED CASTABILITY", for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to CANA LAB CORPORATION, 4F, NO. 420, SEC. 1, KEELUNG ROAD, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interests for the United States and is territorial possessions in and to said patent, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and further including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination of said patent ("Equivalents").

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said letters patent and Equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR without further consideration and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance and enforcement of said patent or said Equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to enforce said patent of Equivalent for any infringement thereof and to recover full damages or other compensation for such infringement before any tribunal having jurisdiction over such infringement or of the involved parties as and from the date of issuance, grant or effective date of said patent or Equivalent thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>26th</u> day of June, 2003.

By:

Jiin-Huev Chern Lin

By:

Chien-Ping Ju

Assignment(Patent)陳瑾惠.doc

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 01/07/2004